
This report provided free of charge by:

Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

26874 SD Highway 11
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

605-210-6165

4.7 / 5.0
122 Verified Reviews

65
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/23/25 at
10:20:47 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

06/02/2017

Accident reported
Estimated damage exceeds CAD$2,000

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Accident reported

26  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

48  Detailed records available

112,795  Last reported odometer reading

2015 JEEP CHEROKEE

TRAILHAWK

VIN: 1C4PJMBS0FW685687
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.2L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

4.7 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

-
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Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 01/03/2025 View

Details

Tires
Four tires replaced 01/15/2025 View

Details

Flushes
Transmission fluid flushed 02/13/2025 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 06/02/2017.
Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem
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GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA

Original Window Sticker

06/04/2015 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

10/07/2015 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

09/07/2016 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

06/02/2017 Quebec
Damage Report

Accident reported
Estimated damage exceeds
CAD$2,000

10/04/2017 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

01/08/2018 33,647 Great Canadian Oil
Change #804
Duncan, BC
250-748-2752
gcocltd.ca

4.8 / 5.0

18 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 54,150
kilometers

10/03/2018 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

07/31/2019 62,176 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Odometer reported as 100,063
kilometers

08/20/2019 US Dept of
Transportation
Port Huron, MI

Vehicle imported and declared to meet
US highway safety specifications
Bond released on 09/25/2019

-

-

-
-

-

-
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08/27/2019 Nova Scotia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

09/12/2019 63,017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/24/2019 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/04/2019 63,031 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/07/2019 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle reconditioned
Vehicle serviced

03/17/2020 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/27/2020 63,657 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/19/2020 65,313 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

06/18/2020 66,158 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sioux Falls, SD
605-331-2002
vioc.com

4.3 / 5.0

74 Verified Reviews

170 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

06/18/2020 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
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NHTSA #20V-343
Recall #W47 2014-2017 KL PTU INPUT
SPLINE
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

06/30/2020 66,216 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

07/16/2020 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/27/2020 68,969 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sioux Falls, SD
605-331-2002
vioc.com

4.3 / 5.0

74 Verified Reviews

170 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/08/2021 70,028 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sioux Falls, SD
605-331-2002
vioc.com

4.3 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

Description: Relative movement in the PTU between the differential input splines and the
transmission output shaft may result in the teeth of the input splines wearing off, which may
eventually cause a loss of engagement between the transmission and the differential inside
the PTU. If this occurs, torque cannot be transferred between the front wheels and the
transmission which results in a loss of motive power while the vehicle is in motion and a
loss of the PARK function while stationary.

A loss of motive power can cause a vehicle crash without prior warning. A loss of PARK
function can cause a vehicle crash without prior warning and/or injury to others outside the
vehicle.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall to flash the affected vehicles with
software that will maintain vehicle propulsion by engaging rear wheel drive and prevent
rolling in PARK by activating the parking brake if a failed input spline occurs.

-

-

-

-
-
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74 Verified Reviews

170 Customer Favorites

05/14/2021 73,306 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sioux Falls, SD
605-339-2724
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/25/2021 73,890 Graham Tire Company-
Sioux Falls South
Sioux Falls, SD
605-339-3334
grahamtire.com

4.9 / 5.0

101 Verified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
One tire mounted
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced

07/19/2021 76,447 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sioux Falls, SD
605-339-2724
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/22/2021 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/02/2021 79,301 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sioux Falls, SD
605-339-2724
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/28/2021 82,325 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sioux Falls, SD
605-339-2724
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
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03/18/2022 85,007 12th Street Auto Care
Center
Sioux Falls, SD
605-357-8881
https://12thstreetauto.co
m

4.7 / 5.0

234 Verified Reviews

2,910
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Spark plug(s) replaced

03/28/2022 85,367 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sioux Falls, SD
605-339-2724
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/08/2022 88,455 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sioux Falls, SD
605-339-2724
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

07/19/2022 90,994 12th Street Auto Care
Center
Sioux Falls, SD
605-357-8881
https://12thstreetauto.co
m

4.7 / 5.0

234 Verified Reviews

2,910
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Diagnostic service performed

07/29/2022 91,061 12th Street Auto Care
Center
Sioux Falls, SD
605-357-8881
https://12thstreetauto.co
m

4.7 / 5.0

234 Verified Reviews

2,910
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel injection system checked
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced

08/18/2022 91,588 Schulte Subaru
Sioux Falls, SD

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
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605-275-4040
subaruofsiouxfalls.com/

4.8 / 5.0

639 Verified Reviews

Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/09/2022 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/02/2023 94,925 Schulte Subaru
Sioux Falls, SD
605-275-4040
subaruofsiouxfalls.com/

4.8 / 5.0

639 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/03/2023 Schulte Subaru
Sioux Falls, SD
605-275-4040
subaruofsiouxfalls.com/

4.7 / 5.0

80 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/03/2023 99,363 Schulte Subaru
Sioux Falls, SD
605-275-4040
subaruofsiouxfalls.com/

4.8 / 5.0

639 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/28/2023 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/03/2025 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

01/15/2025 110,438 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
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02/13/2025 110,439 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Transmission fluid flushed

03/04/2025 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/08/2025 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/13/2025 112,795 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/

4.7 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/13/2025 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/23/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

-

-
-

-

-

5/23/25, 11:20 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 JEEP CHEROKEE TRAILHAWK: 1C4PJMBS0FW685687

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/maeKofg8ypb_pObdr86echhgRug84X_HSJ-MNM9tP6-BUvZKFMfWBw2SILaOHExJawliUrViA_0ypbg_Ibs… 9/11

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 5/23/25 at 10:20:47 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/23/25 10:20:47 PM (CDT)
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